PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7289148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELIZABETH HUNT	11/14/2017
YING Y. SU	11/20/2017
BAILIANG ZHOU	11/30/2017
ERIKA RICE SCHERPELZ	11/14/2017
CHRISTOPHER JAY WAHLEN	11/14/2017
MATTHEW ROBERT SIMPSON	11/14/2017
CHRIS RAYKOVICH	11/14/2017
STEPHEN ZELINKA	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE LLC
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29835443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 **Email:** mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC
Address Line 1: 656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 660

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, UNITED STATES 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193-10047-00-US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN P. ARNHEIM
SIGNATURE:	/Steven P. Arnheim/

507242229 PATENT REEL: 059651 FRAME: 0749

 DATE SIGNED:
 04/20/2022

 Total Attachments: 3
 source=2022-04-19_193-10047-00-US03_Assignment_fr_Parent_29625773#page1.tif

 source=2022-04-19_193-10047-00-US03_Assignment_fr_Parent_29625773#page2.tif

 source=2022-04-19_193-10047-00-US03_Assignment_fr_Parent_29625773#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059651 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), of an invention entitled:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON:

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
29/625,773	US	November 13, 2017

WHEREAS, Google LLC., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, and all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the above-referenced application that discloses and claims this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions, and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of any such applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request that any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

Name: Elizabeth Hunt
Address: Seattle, WA

By:

-----F110A79BEB63496...

Name: Address:	Ying Y. Su San Francisco, CA
	,
By:	/DocuSigned by:
•	
	Tophe
	11/20/2017
Name:	Bailiang Zhou
Address:	Seattle, WA
_	
Ву:	DocuSigned by:
	143DB8E8A7ED40E
	11/30/2017
Name:	Erika Rice Scherpelz
Address:	
7 1.2.2	
Ву:	mm DaguSirnad by
•	DocuSigned by:
	30
	11/14/2017
	11/14/201/
	11/14/2017
Name:	Christopher Jay Wahlen
Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen
	Christopher Jay Wahlen
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA
Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017
Address: By: Name:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson
Address: By: Name:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017
Address: By: Name:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA
Address: By: Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson
Address: By: Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA
Address: By: Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA
Address: By: Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: FC2D98C30A5141A 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: FAD8245DDFDA4F9
Address: By: Name: Address: By:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: FC2D98C30A5141A 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: FAD8245DDEDA4F9 11/14/2017
Address: By: Name: Address: By:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Chris Raykovich
Address: By: Name: Address: By:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: FC2D98C30A5141A 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: FAD8245DDEDA4F9 11/14/2017
Address: By: Name: Address: By: Name: Address:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: FC2D98C30A5141A 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: FAD8245DDEDA4F9 11/14/2017 Chris Raykovich Seattle, WA
Address: By: Name: Address: By:	Christopher Jay Wahlen Seattle, WA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Matthew Robert Simpson San Francisco, CA DocuSigned by: 11/14/2017 Chris Raykovich

4BB763FF50C74F9... 11/14/2017

ASSIGNMENT (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 12437.0288-00000

Name: Stephen Zelinka
Address: Bellevue, WA

---- DocuSigned by:

2381C0419F794B2 11/14/2017

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 059651 FRAME: 0753

RECORDED: 04/20/2022